7970431Vol. 79Page 16377Loan # 802180385EQUITABLE SAVINGS & LOAN ASSOCIATION, an Oregon Corporation, hereby certifies that a

certain Mortgage made and executed by

W. M. Raymond and Ruth E. Raymond 1431 Avalon St. Klamath Falls, OR. 97601

securing the sum of \$ 6,344.40 and interest, dated 11-26-75 and recorded 12-4-75in book M 75 on page 15244 uditor File # 7888 of the Mortgage Records of Klamath County together with the debt thereby secured, is fully paid, satisfied and discharged, and any Assignment of Rents securing said debt is also released.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, EQUITABLE SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION has caused these presents to be signed by its Asst. *Vice* President and attested by its *Assistant* Secretary and its seal to be affixed this 28th day of June A. D. 19 79, pursuant to a general resolution of its Board of Directors heretofore duly passed.

(SEAL)	EQUIT	ABLE SAVINGS & LO	DAN ASSOCIATION
\mathbf{B} . The second se	×	Ulesane I	- Orgent
2		Wzanne J. Cozzyt	Asst. Vice President
	Atta	est: KEKA	
		R. E. Roe	Assistant Secretary
STATE OF OREGON,	國和政府利用主要		
COUNTY OF MULTNOMAH, } ss.			
On this 28th	day of June	. A. D	0. 19 79, before me appeared
Suzanne J. Cozart	and R. E. Roe		me personally known to be the
ASSE Vice President and Assista he said instrument to be the free and vol stated that they were duthorized to execut the said instrument of the said of the stated that they were duthorized to execut the said instrument to be the free and vol stated that they were duthorized to execut the said instrument to be the free and vol stated that they were duthorized to execut the said instrument to be the free and vol stated that they were duthorized to execut the said instrument to be the free and vol stated that they were duthorized to execut the said instrument to be the free and vol stated that they were duthorized to execut the said instrument to be the free and vol stated that they were duthorized to execut the said instrument to be the free and vol stated that they were duthorized to execut the said instrument to be the free and vol stated that they were duthorized to execut the said instrument to be the free and vol stated that they were duthorized to execut the said instrument to be the free and vol stated that they were duthorized to execut the said instrument to be the said to execut the said instrument to be the said to execut the said the said the said to execut the said the said the said to execut the said the said	untary act and deed of said Corpor te said instrument and that the seal IN WITNESS WH seal th	ation, for the uses and purposes affixed is the corporate seal of EREOF, I have servento set m c day and year first above writ	therein mentioned, and on oath said Corporation. y hand and affixed my official ten. D. Bee
and the second second		Notary Public in and for the s commissioned and sworn, a	State of Oregon, duly office at Portland.
STATE OF OREGON: COU	NTY OF KLAMATH; ss.		
I hereby certify that the wi	thin instrument was receive	ed and filed for record .	
<u>July</u> A.D., 19_79	at 3:32 o'clock		day of
of <u>Mortgages</u>		M., and duly record	led in Vol
FEE_\$3.00		VM. D. MILNE, County	lClerk
htt:		v Dernethar A/	
	[14] 建防药性防药力 [相关的合法		